The Technical Pre-Qualification Criteria Pre-Qualification criteria stipulated above at para 2 
(A) shall mandatorily be fulfilled by the BIDDER (seller) who is submitting the bid against th
e subject tender.

B.    Commercial Pre-Qualification Criteria: Bidder’s average turnover during last 03 years should be at le

ast INR 18,00,00,000/- (Rupee Eighteen  Crore only). For assessing the same, Audited/Certified Balance 

sheet, Profit/Loss account for the corresponding 03 years period to be submitted.

Note:
i             If any cash transaction is included in turnover (statement of profit & loss) the same will not be co